EN

DE

PT

El\e

e Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any any of the ir or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated welghts indicated may result il in instability causmg possible i lnjury
* Mounts must be attached as specified in . Improper may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.
» Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local .
distributor for a replacement. .
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). .

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen. .
A VORSICMT Bei 1g mit , die das zula: Gewicht U , kénnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
sollen den i werden. Elne Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben. )
* Si i und i verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden. .
« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwénden montiert werden.
+ Die tmgenden Oberﬂachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.
+ Nur die mi und die NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erslnckungsgelahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen konnen Dlese Teile von Kindern fernhalten. .
+ Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im und Schaden fiihren. .
WICHTIG Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadlgten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

en.
WARTUNG: Die aRig auf

it und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

i et le montage. S| vous avez des concernant les i i oules i .

e Lisez le guide d" avant de I
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une i causant des
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié¢ dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes. .
+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels. .
« Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés. R
« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage .
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants. .
« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux .
personnes. .
IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou .
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sdre et fiable

e Leggere lintero manuale di istruzioni prima di iniziare I'installazione e il montaggio dell'unita. In caso di dubbi circa le istruzioni o le 3 il proprio distril locale.
A ATTENZIONE: I'utilizzo con prodotti di peso superiore al limite indicato potrebbe causare instabilita e possibili lesioni personali

« | supporti devono essere fissati come indicato nelle istruzioni di montaggio. Un'errata installazione potrebbe causare danni e gravi lesioni personali
« Utilizzare gli strumenti appropriati e le attrezzature di sicurezza. Questo prodotto deve essere installato solo da professionisti.
* Questo prodotto & progettato per installazioni in pareti di legno massiccio, cemento solido o blocchi.
« Assicurarsi che la superficie di montaggio mantenga il peso totale del dispositivo e di tutti i suoi componenti e hardware in modo sicuro.
« Utilizzare le viti di montaggio forite e NON applicare tensioni eccessive alle viti.
* Questo prodotto contiene parti di piccole dimensioni che un rischio di Tenere tali parti fuori dalla portata dei bambini. .
* Questo prodotto & progettato esclusivamente per uso intemo. L'utilizzo di questo prodotto all'esterno pud causare lesioni personali e guasti. .
IMPORTANTE: accertarsi di aver ricevuto tutte le parti in base all'elenco di controllo dei componenti per linstallazione. Se alcune parti mancano o sono danneggiate, contattare il
proprio distributore.
MANUTENZIONE: Controlldre perlodicameénte ctie'il Supporftd sia assiturato’e prontd all'dso (almeno bdni'tre mést).

e Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las it i [ i i con su
distribuidor local. .
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales. .
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Este producto esta disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sélida, concreto sélido o bloques.
« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware. .
« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos. -
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales. R
IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacién de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su .
distribuidor. .
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo 0 manual de i antes de iniciar a inst: e Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o R
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia. .

A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos |nd|cados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos. .
+0s supones devem ser anexados como nas 40 incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
. de devem ser unllzadas Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais. .
« Este produto é projetado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madeira, paredes de concreto sélido ou de tijolos. -
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados. .
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE 0S mesmos. .
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usé-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais. .
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu .
distribuidor local para substituigao.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AaaoTe To eyxelpidlo 08NV TIPIV EEKIVI|CETE TNV EYKATAGTACN KAl T CUVAPHOAOYNON. AV EXETE OTTOIASHTIOTE AMOPIa OXETIKA ME TIG
o8nyieg 1 TI¢ TPOEISOMOITELG, TapAKAAOUpE emkmvwvnme L€ TOV TOTIKO avnrrpocwno Hag yia BoriBeta.

Mpoocoxn: H xprion mpoiévtwv Bapltepa and autd mov evasikvuTtal, Prmopei va £xet we ENeOp G P Awvtag
mMOavoug TPAVHATIOHOUG.

« O1 Baoeig Ba npénet va otepewvovtal onwg kabopiletat oTig 08nyieg cuvappoldynong. H AavBaopévn eykataotacn pmopei va
TIPOKAAEDEL {NUIA 1} TPAUUATIOUO.

« Oa mpémel enmiong, va xpnotpornoleite e§onAopd ac@aleiag Kat KatdAnAa epyaleia. H yKataoTtacn Tou mpoiovTog mpémel va yivetat .
HOVO amd e€EISIKEVHEVO TEXVIKO I} EMayyeAATaL
«To mpoidv auTo eivat oxeSIacpévo va eykabioTatat povo o€ ToiXoug amd akupoSepa i amd TouBAa. .
« BeBawwBeite 611 n em@aveia umootipiEng Ba Pmopécel va Kpatroel He ao@AAELa TO GUVOANIKO BAPOG Tou eE0TAIGHOU Kal OAWV TwV
e€aptnudtwv mou Ba ouvdéoete.

« XpnotponooTe T Bideg 0TeEPEWANG TTOL MAPEXOVTAL KAl KNV TIG OPIETE UTTEPBONIKA.

« AUTO TO TIPOTOV TIEPIEXEL MIKPA QVTIKEIMEVA TIOU EVEEXETAL VA TIPOKAAETOLV KivEUVO TIVIYHOU, O TIEPIMTTWON Katdmoong. Kpatiote auta .
Ta QVTIKEipeva pakptd amd nadid.
« AuTO TO TIPOIGV TipoopileTal HOVO yia XPrion O& ECWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG. H Xprion Tou Ot e§WTEPIKOUE XWPOUG UITOPE( va 08Ny oel og .
BAGBN TOU TIPOIGVTOG KAl TPAUUATIOHOUG.
Inpavtiko: Befaiwbeite 6Tt éxete mapaldBet OAa Ta EAPTARATA TIPIV TNV EYKATACTAGT), CUHPWVA UE TN AoTa ENEYXOU OTOIXEIWV. .
Tuvtipnon: ENéy&te oe taktd Staotripata oti o Bpayiovag Tng Baong ivat ac@alrig yia xprion (TouldxIoTov KAOe TPEIG MAVEQ).

TV WALL MOUNT

SUPPORTO TV LCD/LED/PLASMA TVs

32-55 TILT
EXTRASLIM

O
o
¢}
O
o
O
O
o
O
o
o
o
L
o
(0]

o
00|

)

h o o o o

L

[ —=® aIIr> 00000000000000
U

QUICK 4%\ 100x100, 200x100,
INSTALLATION */ 200x200, 200x300,
GUIDE 300x300, 400x300, 400x400




(o (o (mm ([

M4x14 (x4) M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M8x15 (x4)

M-A M-B M-C M-D
D5(x4) D8 (x4) M8x50 (x4)
M-E M-F M-G

e N (®)

W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)

If you use a Samsung TV with deeper VESA holes, please use M8x50 screws and Samsung spacers.
(these spacers are included with Samsung TV)

o




